years rather than the usual period of a year.  The following table shows the timing of
the repayments of the deficit to the collection fund:

Page 17

 4
 C

on
si

de
ra

tio
n

R
ep

or
t:

C
al

cu
la

tio
n

o

Agenda Item 4

 2021/22
£

2022/23
£

2023/24
£

Total
£

Crawley Borough Council 16,192,955 1,265,312 1,265,312 18,723,579
West Sussex County Council 5,162,066 316,328 316,328 5,794,722
Central Government 20,241,194 1,581,640 1,581,640 23,404,474

Total 41,596,215 3,163,280 3,163,280 47,922,775

6.3 The above funding has been incorporated in the Council’s budget for 2022/23.  At

the end of the year, the actual non-domestic rates income collectable will used to
make an adjustment: these are expected to be applied to future periods (2023/24
and 2024/25).

6.4 Sensitivity analysis.  There are a number of uncertainties in predicting the non-

domestic rates income, particularly in the current economic climate.  The impact of
appeals also has a high degree of uncertainty.  The following table shows the impact
on the Council’s finances if rates are 5% higher or lower than projected:

 +5% -5%
Council’s share of non-domestic

rates income
48,318,509 43,716,747

Tariff -42,592,432 -42,592,432
Levy/safety net -2,125,209 78,123
S.31 Grants 2,840,525 2,840,525
Rates on renewable energy 5,120 5,120
Surplus/deficit from previous years -1,153,746 -1,153,746

Total scheme funding 5,292,767 2,894,337

Difference +1,150,441 -1,247,989

7. Background Papers

Local Government Finance Act 1988
Local Government Finance Act 2012
Non-Domestic Rating (Rates Retention) Regulations 2013
The Local Authorities (Collection Fund: Surplus and Deficit) (Coronavirus) (England)
Regulations 2020

Page 18

 4
 C

on
si

de
ra

tio
n

R
ep

or
t:

C
al

cu
la

tio
n

o

Agenda Item 4

https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2020/1202/contents/made
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2020/1202/contents/made

Document is Restricted

Page 19

 6
 O

nl
in

e
P

er
so

na
l S

af
et

y
W

eb
in

ar
 fo

r

Agenda Item 6
By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A